PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Identrus, LLC	07/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identrus, Inc.	
Street Address:	795 Folsom Street, 1st Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7734924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024086470

Email: SG.Sophir.AllOthers@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: PO BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDT0004-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Sophir
Signature:	/Eric Sophir, Reg. No. 48,499/
Date:	09/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=IdentrusLLC_to_IdentrusInc#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0455

OP \$40.00 7734924

502486679

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF IDENTRUS, LLC

Under Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporate La
--

FIRST:

The date on which the limited liability company was first formed

is: March 10, 1999.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the

filing of this Certificate is: Identrus, LLC.

THIRD: The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Identrus, Inc.

FOURTH: The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware.

FIFTH: Upon conversion, each member of the limited liability company who purchased or obtained units of membership interests of the limited liability company prior to January 2004 shall receive, without any action on his, her or its part, one share of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of the corporation, for each such unit, and each member of the limited liability company who purchased or obtained units of membership interests of the limited liability company in January 2004 shall receive, without any action on his, her or its part, one share of Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of the corporation, for each such unit.

Given this & day of July 2005.

Karen J. Wender, CEO and President

9940780\V-3